
'. ·-f 

-- LL' , ) t..,,,' 

REC'D >c,v Rt'iili rs 
FBI 

~ 
'~ 
¼) 

''') 

:, 

12 51 PM '6R 

I; 

rq 
.. ~-; 77 
c-i. 

·er a; - . 
Vl 

.~t"•··-~~; 
,. 



K~:E~' 
\~~ '. isho~ 

. Casper __ _ 
Mr. Callahan __ 
Mr. Conrad __ _ 

::J.l~~~ 
Mr~ 
Mr. Sullivan __ 
Mr. Tavel __ _ 
Mr. Trotter __ _ 
Tele. Room __ 
Miss Holmes __ 
Miss Gandy __ _ 
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STATE OF TENNESSEE 

OEOROE F. Mc CAN LESS 

ATTORNEY GENERAL & REPORTER 

OFFICE OF THE 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
SUPREME COURT BUILDINO 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37.!19 

June 11th, 196$ 

V 

OE:PUTY ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

Ml LTON P. RICE 
THOMAS E. FOX 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENER.Al. 

ROBERT B. MILLER 
.JOE T. McCARY 

ROBERT F. HEDGEPATH 
WILLIAM L. BROOKS 
DAVID W. McMACKIN 
PAULE . .JENNINGS 
ALBERT D. NOE, I'l: 

LURTON GOODPASTURE, JR. 
ROBERT H. ROBERTS 

GEORGE W, McHENRY, ..JR, 
LANCE 0. EVANS 

C. HAYES COONEY 

~is Sxcellency buford Ellington 
Governor of Tennessee &- i~'t 

f?I-:.', , .. •. 
A/h .. ,:, ~, > .. /-....:: 

Executive Chamber 
State Capitol 
Nashville, Tennessee .37219 

_,/·,_ 

Dear Governor Ellington:-

FRm THE Ul✓ ITED- KINGDGI,.: TC THE UNITED ST.::.TES OF 
ICA AND TdE STAT3 GF TE~NESSEE 

Thie letter is to advise you that I have examined 
the enclosed Petition in quadruplicate, made by the District Attcrney General 
for Shelby County, the Honorable Phil M.Canale, Jr.~ fo~ the issuance of an 
application for the extradition of the above named fugitive. This fugitive 
is charged by Indictment in the Criminal Courts of Shelby County,Tennessee, 
·with the crime of Murder. In my opinion, these papers are in order and in 
proper form. 

This fugitive has been apprehended ana is in 
custody in London, England. If you decide to make application for the 
issuance of a hequisition for the international extradition of this fugitive, 
by the President of the United States of America, your application should be 
forwarded to the Secretary of State of the United States of America, the 
Honorable Dean Rusk, Department of State, \1ashington, D .C. This application 
should be in triplicate. 

Sheriff William N.Morris, Sheriff of 0helby 
County, Tennessee, will be in charge of the custody of the fugitive should 
he be returned. The Honorable Phil M.Canale, Jr., the District Attorney 
General for Shelby County, referred to above, will be in charge of the . 
prosecution of this fugitive. ,IL/-- ~- )/ '.~""•f.t....1r.-1!> 

E~~PRoc. 
JWF1#~8'-~-

51fJUN21 t968---" 

f E
-r, -~ . '-f . ,I II · 1, 

"'"'"'J. -- ., 
With persona regards, 1 am M:c~ 3~ . 

. 1· ..: us JUN 18 1968 

Yl!l~l~~ - -
,ASSISTANT ATTCR~EY ,{eNEh.AL '54 

,Jf' 
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c.:: ~:r.~ . .Sdg0r ~-ioover, .)irector, 
Fed3roJ. 0ure::rn of Identificaticn, 
i,ashin[:ton, D.C. 

Mr. E~rcld Shapiro, 
Chief- Ad~inistrative Regulations Secti0n 
Depar~ment of Justice 
\,ashington, J.C. 

Iv1r. Iv.ark b. Feldman 
Assistant Legal Advisor for Security and Consular Affairs 

Department of State 
\'.ashington, D.C. 

S11eriff \'.illiam N. Morris 
S~eriff, Shelby County, 
Tennessee 

~r. John liosenberg 
Depart~ent of Justice 
\1ashington, D .C. 

honorable Phil M.Canale,Jr. 
District Attorney General, 
Memph~s, Tennessee 

Mr.Rarr,sey Clark 
Attorney Genera of the United States 
Department of Justice 
Viashington, D.C. 
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1 Kr. Tolao,nu--

1 Mr. DeLoach-­
l Mr.Mohr­
I Mr. Bishop­
I Mr. Casper­
I Mr. Callahan­
I Mr. Conrad .. -
1 Mr. Felt,.....___ 
I Mr. G~.1-:--.a~-
I Mr.~!a..imL. 

Trans.mit the following in ------~=~:==:=4---:--:----------l' Mr. llivan.­
Mr. Tav-eJ -­
Mr. Troti.-­Tele. Rc)o,_m __ TELEIYPE UBGENT 

Via-------- ----------=~--,----------! (Priority) I 

-----------------------------------L 
~..,.,.OR, FBI (44-3886) AND SAC, LOS ANGJti:S (44• 

FiOM: SAC, (44-703) 

~ 
BE B'lJR&AU TELEPHONE CALL TODAY. 

Miss Ho,lm1111.ea.e11-
lllila GandY-

BUBEAU REQUESTED PASSPORT CHECK OF FREDERIC[{ JOHN SCHlilARrZ, 

BORN AT DErROIT, MICHIGAN, RESIDING t.()UR 
L_._ _________ _ 

TILNEY STREET, LONOON W. ONE, UNITED STATES PASSPORT NtJM8ER 

H ONE TIIO ONE SIX SEVEN SIX EIGIU, VHO REGISTERED WITH AMERICAN 

EMBASSY LONDON LATE SIXTY-SEVEN AS A LAWYER. IN APPLICATION 

OCTOBER '11fEMTY•THUE SIXTY•SINEN, SCHlfAlll'Z FURNISHED PERMANENT 

RESIDENT AS n«:> SEVEN FIVE FOUR WQODSHIRE DRIVE, LOS ANGELES, 

CALIFORNIA; FATHER, .FREDERICK DREV SCHVARTZ, BORR COLORADO 

NINETEEN SEVENTEEN; }l)THER, DOK>THY KIEFER, BORN DETROIT, 

MICHIGAN NINETEEN NINETEEN; WIFE, NORMA.JEAN MAltIE SKIBEL SCHVAK!'Z 

(1). Bureau 
3 - Teletype Unit 
2 - WFO 

111D:sas 
(7) 

. '1QJUliJ_s 1_a __ _ 
\ · _ Special Agent in Charge 

t& \Cl 

$$-1.0u. 

l~- . 

¥2/~3.Uli.. -=!:L IGj 
. .::. 

15 JUN 21 1968 

----

Sent _____ M Per _____ _ 

/ 
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, F,0"36 (Re • s-2 o4) I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

FBI 

Date: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ------~=--~~----=----------l' 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

I 

Via ________ ---------:-::-:---:-:--:----------1' 
(Priority) 

1 - ------------~---------------------------------L-------

L_ 

WFO 44-703 

PAGE TII) 

BORN LOS ANGELES PERSON TO BE 
~~~~~~~~~~__J 

NOTIFIED LISfED AS DOROTHY GRAVES, N)THER, ONE ZERO THREE THREE 

ZERO M>NTE MAR DRIVE, LOS ANGELES. 

MARI'INDALE•HUBBELL LAW DIBECTORY REFLECTS SCllVARI'Z 

ASSOCIATED VITH FIRM OF DAHLSfRUM, WALTON AND BUT'.l'S, §UITE TWO 

ONE TWO, GUARANTEE BUILDING, SIX THREE THREE ON& HOLLYIOOD 

BOULEV ilD, LOS ANGELES. 

LOS ANGi;LES CONDUCT CREDIT, CRIMINAL AND INDICES CHECKS 

AND ANY OTHER LOGICAL SOURCE. SOTEL RESULTS FOLLOVED BY LHM 

SUITABLE FOR FOREIGN DISSEMINATION .. CAPTION LHM FREDERICK JOHN 

SCHWARI'Z. 

1,. r r 
,.._ lo,! .... 

it l""" , .. , ~ (' t • '.;' 1,: . . 
f•·· -'l 

Sent _____ M. Per _____ _ 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 11162 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010-107 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 6-17-68 

FROM f ~GAT, SANTO DOMINGO (44-2) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: :j~KIN 

ReButel, 6-8-68. 

On 6-10-68, stops placed with the Dominican 
National Police (DNP) and Dominican National Department 
of Investigations (DNI) were removed. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

Q).sureau 
(I-Liaison Section) 

1-Santo Domingo 

HR:hke 
(4) 

12 JUN 21 1968 

- -

l 
,t. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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nur~dUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. ~ 'DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATION SECTION 
JUN 181968 

J"ELEtYPE 

6-18•68 DGB 

(44-1987) 

;:;;O ... 

- ot -=, 
IT IS SUGGESTED FOR THE BUREAU'S CONSIDER'iION 'MAT s 

.., -:JJ- "' ◄ c:> 

LEGAT BERN/ BE REQUESTED TO DETERMINE IF SUBJEct A-AY ~D fii 
::, Q:j -v ~ - .,.; 

BANK ACCOUNT OR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX IN SWITZERLAND jN,llER TRU!~' 
~ ~ ! 

... NAPJE OR ALIASES. : ,. ~ 
~ ~ 
£:.~ BUFFALO AID DET.ROIT ARE REQUESTED TO AGAIN C()ITACT 

1iPOLICE SOU~CES FOR ANY INDICATION OF ROBBERIES INVOLVING 

~ ½ f'IORE IHAN TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS IN WHICH SUBJECT MIGHT HAVE 
() 

BEEN INVOLVED'DURING PERIOD APRIL TVEflTY THREE NINETEEN 

SIXTY SEVEN TO JULY EIGHTEEN SIXTY SEVEN • . ,, 

~Ir. su:L Vd JI. __ 

Mr. T'weL __ _ 
l',1r. Tretter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Miss Holmes __ 
Miss Gandy_: 
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ME 44•1987 

PAGE TWO 

sr. LOUIS PLEASE FURNISH SAME. 

sr. LOUIS SHOULD ALSO BE ADVISED THAT NENPHIS FEELS 

IIFORMATIOI FURNISHED THUS FAR BY JERRY RAY HAS BEEN 

WORTHLESS AID MEMPHIS DOES NOT INTEND TO MAINTAIN CONTACT 

WITH JERRY RAY IF HE CHAIGES RESIDENCE TO NEMPHIS, TENN. 

MEMPHIS BELIEVES ~ORE INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAIIED THROUGH 

NEWARK PCI MARJORIE FETTERS THAN BY DIRECT COITACT WITH 

JERRY RAY. P. 

EID. 

GJiH 

FBI WASH DC 

p ·· ~~7. -1... I ~-k ~~ st._/ ~ ;,r-;..CQ 
I} If!.. /11c,; / C ,:,f I e,..s .,. -7 u 
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June HJ, 1968 
GENERAL INVESTIGAT, ~ DIVISION 

This case involves the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jro 

The attached communication from the 
Legal Attache? London is a preliminary 
communication concerning arrangements 
fl>II:! security and transportation of subj ecto 
This is somewhat all encompassing in 
trying to cover all eventualities as some 
things will probably not involve the BureaUo 
However, these comments were offered in 
the event others become involved in any 
part of the transportationo 

These observations and reco mmenda­
tions will be reviewed in detail with Agents 
Bounds and Zeiss upon their return to this 
country pending the outcome of the 
extradition proceedings and recommendations 
submittedo 

CL~cs 
'if 



June :t-8, 1968 
GENERAL INVESTIGAT, ~ DIVISION 

This case involves the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jro 

The attached communication from the 
Legal Attachej London is a preliminary 
communication concerning arrangements 
foa, security and transportation of subj ecto 
This is somewhat all encompassing in 
trying to cover all eventualities as some 
things will probably not involve the BureaUo 
However, these comments were offered in 
the event others become involved in any 
part of the transportationo 

These observations and reco mmenda­
tions will be reviewed in detail with Agents 
Bounds and Zeiss upon their return to this 
country pending the outcome of the 
extradition proceedings and recommendations 
submittedo 

' 

CL~cs 
)f 

~~./2_)/z/11 ~ 



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM HO. 10 
~AY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. HO. 27 

.5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Mr. DeLoac~ 

; 

:A, Ros~ 

$_, __ _ 
Callahan __ 

DATE: June 18, 1968 

DeLoach 1 - Mr. Conrad 
Rosen 1 - Mr. Bishop Holmes --

.,,,r";/·-·. 

su,iicrMURKIN 

1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr . 
1 - Mr. 
1 - Mr. 

Malley 1 - Mr. 
McGowan 1 - Mr. 
Long 1 - Mr. 

Gale Gandy --

Mohr (u.J.i", 1 

Sullivan/J.''11. 1 1 .,«-· 

j 

'"--..._,. .-,--~····"· Trotter f.)trf• 
(/ .. 1 - Mr. 

(} 
This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

The Legal A ttache' s Office in London advised this morning 
that Ray, who is officially known as Sneyd in Britain, appeared before 
the local magistrate for about nine minutes this morning on the local 
charges outstanding against him. Those charges related to his entering 
Great Britain with false passport and illegal possession of a firearm. 

]
The magistrate gave him a remand until 6/27/68. The magistrate said 
the extradition proceedings should take precedent over the local charges. 
The defense counsel then referred to Section 3 of their Criminal J~stice 
Act under which they can keep restrictions on the press regarding the 

!
proceedings. Defense counsel said he did not think this section applied,; 
to extradition proceedings so in order to make it perfectly clear, he 
did not want any restrictions imposed on press coverage. • 

" The British Solicitor acting on behalf of the States ·of 
/ 'f-e'nnessee and Missouri. directed to the court the warrants outstandie; ~ 
! ag_ainst Sneyd for the murder in Tennessee and his conviction for robbery,,· 
I in M_i_ssouri. 

· The defense counsel then made reference to an article which 

I appeared in the June 10, 1968, "London Times" headlined "United States 
Justice_ Department Chief interviews King Case Man. " 

_ ~ Defense counsel for Sneyd said he was anxious to make it 

I 
clear on behalf of Sneyd that Sneyd had not been interviewed by Assistant 
Attorney General Fred M. Vinson, Jr. , or- any other United States Govern­
ment official. De~fen ~se 1 said he also had the permission of Chief 
Superinten8eliP,{nl ~ politan Police Oe!)artment, Thomas Butler, 

· ', .. RB>3i _.. I~ 
EJM:FJH:11if.f&( .0 3.\ . . t/,c./.; 3 ,!!j I Lj 6 ! . / 

(12) ~,'; :> jn ,ttCONTINUED - OVEf" ' ..., . ,.,, ; / _ ~ ~ 
. ·, ,· . • 11· t ·, .• , t,d ~ ~ 
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Rosen to DeLoach memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

I 
that Butler confirmed the fact that Sneyd has not been interviewed. Butler 
confirmed the fact, however, that Vinson did visit Canon Row Po lice 
Station when Sneyd was held there. Further hearing on the extradition 
proceedings were also set for 6/27/68. 

Legat Minnich summarized the above by saying that Sneyd's 
being remanded on the local charges coincides with the deferment of the 
extradition hearing. Accordingly, on 6/27/68, it is possible the local 
case will be further remanded until the extradition proceedings are 
finally resolved. When that occurs, the local charges will then be 
dropped. 

Legat Minnich stated he understood that George Bonebrake, * 

11 
Identification Division expert, will appear at the extradition hearing 
and his presence is desired two days prior to the hearing date. 

The act of the British courts has been included in the early 
morning radio newscast. 

ACTION: 

For information. This matter continues to be closely 
followed and you will be kept advised of any pertinent developments. 

* Request has not yet been received for Bonebrake. 

- 2 -



FD-3f} (Rev .• ~-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 6/18/68 

Transmit the following in ----------,=-----:-------,,---,----------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I;.._R_T_E_L ___ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

ROM: LEGAT_,__PARIS ( 100-20 8 2) (P) ~-:._------.. 
¾JECARKIN ) 

~}•'"" 

Remyairtel to Bureau 6/13/68 and mycab to Bureau 
6/18/68. 

Enclosed are eight copies of an LHM containing 
additional results of investigation conducted by the Policia 
Internacional e de Defesa do· Estado (PIDE - Portuguese Inter­
national and State Security Police), Lisbon, Portugal. 

PIDE has obtained the manifest for Portuguese 
Airlines Flight 450 from Lisbon to London on 5/17/68 and we 
will forward it to London when received. ( 

PIDE is continuing inquiry of b~nks in Lisbon~rea rf"I ~ 
and interview of Portuguese Airlines p.e. rson .. nel in contact \ ~ 
with subject and will advise. _·· ... _. (; ~ • )l 

~JI,, 4_ _....;. /9/r-;z/z·} 'fo~ ~ l , 

~ f'"> f If'·" C) Bureau (Encs. - 8) /&'f~t, ,,,,t:f-~,,f;N--
/::::) (1 - Liaison Section) · rr"J ~i 
~ (1 - Memphis, 44-1987, In1:otll.. _ ~"' 

1 - L~g<:1t, London (Info.) '{R.~ 1) (sent direct)(/.,/+,~~ J ~ ~ 
~WP:!~~is . REC A5 t/<-f~3¥◄ ~i;:1, ~'U~~ 
(7) ~· 

( Sent directly to Bureau via APO air mail.) ," .a 'JUN ,~8 · 
:t-i.t t" <.:>'> . -

J ........... "'"'· AIRTEL / . 
... .,0... 

"~·~' 
Approved.:1-.:h.:-+->.----------- Sent ______ M 

Special Agent in Charge 

79 JUN 2 61968 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D,C, 20535 

June 18, 1968 

JAMES EARL RAY 

At the time of subject's arrest in London, England, 
on June 8, 1968, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights from Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, which appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone number 535041, was found on the cover. 

Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to determine connection 
with RAY. 

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above 
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject is unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any inquiry by him. 

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account, rented a 
safe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive information has been received 
by PIDE as yet. Sr. PASSO advised that no response from the 
banks will indicate that no record was found. 

_EN_CLOSl!J~-E 



In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

June 18, 1968 

JAMES EARL RAY 

At the time of subject's arrest in London, England, 
on June 8, 1968, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights from Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, which appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone number 535041, was found on the cover. 

Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (FIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to determine connection 
with RAY. 

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above 
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject is unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any inquiry by him. 

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account, rented a 
safe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive information has been received 
by PIDE as yet. Sr. PASSO advised that no response from the 
banks will indicate that no record was found. 

- l* -



In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

June 18, 1968 

JAMES EARL BAY 

At the time of subject's arrest in London, England, 
on June 8, 1968, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights from Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg .. South Africa. A notation, which appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone nwnber S350~1, was found on the cover. 

Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to determine connection 
with RAY. 

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above 
telephone number is assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject is unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any inquiry by him. 

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account, rented a 
safe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive infol"Dlation has been received 
by PIDE aa yet. Sr. PASSO advised that no reeponse from the 
banks will indicate that no record was found. 

- 1• -
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In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

June 18, 1968 

JAMES EARL RAY 

At the time of subject'• arrest in London. England, 
on June 8, 1968, he was found to be in possession of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights fl'Om Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury, Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, which appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone number 5350~1, was found on the cover. 

Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to detet"Jlline connection 
with RAY. 

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the above 
telephone number ia assigned to the South African Embassy, 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject is unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his photograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any inquiry by him. 

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account, rented a 
safe-deposit box, or handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive information has been received 
by PIDE as yet. Sr. PASSO advised that no reeponse from the 
banks will indicate that no record was found. 

'f}-/q r,, .,..,,,,,.r••~. (''1,...,l-~~-n<; :J'"'_j:,:~r 
l] .,· 1·~:1. ()f 

- l* -



In Reply, Please Refer to 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D,C. 20535 

June 18, 1968 

JAMES EARL MY 

At the time of subject'• arrest in London, England, 
on June 8~ 1968, he was found to be in poaseasion of a South 
African Airways flight schedule showing flights fl"OID Lisbon, 
Portugal, to Luanda, Angola, Salisbury,. Rhodesia, and 
Johannesburg, South Africa. A notation, vhich appeared to 
be Lisbon telephone nwnber 5350-.1, was found on the cover. 

Sr. JOSE M.ANUE:L DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, was requested 
to conduct inquiry to identify the subscriber to that tele­
phone number and conduct interview to detenaine connection 
with RAY. 

Sr. PASSO advised on June 17, 1968, that the aboVe 
telephone nwaber is assigned to the South African Embassy~ 
Lisbon. Inquiry there revealed that subject ls unknown to 
personnel in that Embassy, his ihotograph was not recognized, 
and there was no record of any nquiry by him. 

Sr. PASSO advised that all banks in the Lisbon area 
have been circularized with the true name and aliases of the 
subject to determine if he had opened an account~ rented a 
aafe-depoait box, Ol" handled any transfer of funds or other 
transaction there. No positive infonu.tion has been received 
by PIDE as yet. Sr. PASIO advised that no response from t1'• 
banks will indicate that no record was found. 

'f1,:,, ,',r,1c·,,:nt_ r~~•·''.'P~ '/~;11~1\ of 

f 

lt :• .·; .. .::., ' i,; 

(l 1~t.ri;_qztcd (•d~ 
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,.,.AY ~ge;( EDl"f1VN 
G,SJ. t-_.P,-.'li-l (41 CFR) 10:~11.6 

1JN ITED S'fATl:,S GC',/ERN~.1ENT 

1l1enior{1ndu1rl 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, EL PASO (157-•136) (RUC) 

SUBJECT:' MURKIN 
CR 

DATE: 6/18/68 

neDutel to all offices, 6/8/68. 

By letter dated 6/10/68, all stops regarding 
the subject were cancelled. 

No further investigation is being cond,1cted by 
the El Paso Off.ice. 

(2}~Bureau 
~Memphis (44-1987) 
1-El Paso 

D.TR :sl 
(5) 

ARMED A!'m DANGEROUS 

. ; l./<ol'f .... ----- --, , 

·\ l i 6 JUN i:;;_~ 1868 
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Re New Yoa alrtel 6-U-ii, aomit.tiag u GDftlol)Ei 
aad acoompaayiag letter, QSfS ud QSTt. 
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Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Wick __ _ 
Casper __ 

Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 

No latent impressioaa of nlu de-,eloped on tbe 
•-.elope •d letter, wbtell an eeloaed to Mew York. 

Labon.iol"J report aeparate. 

1 - ~Ir. Rosen 

Gale___ .. // 
Hosen __ ., , · 

Sullivan -- . // J ,/,,I 
Tavel -=_-_-_-_- ./ f.,,/ · 0 

~:~:'.e$U-I! IN• :-; :; 1~,/l,/ ' 
Holmec~;:JuU! .• ~.; ,;j D 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 6/13/68 
PLAIN TEXT 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in I ---------;(-;;;---~~:-----:--:----------<1 
Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via __ A_I_RT_E_L ____ ----------:-:::-:--:--:--------~' 
(Priority) 

- -- --------------------------- - -

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861) 
{ATT: LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION) 

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609) 

~Gll'?S 
{00: MEMPHIS) 

RE THREAT AGAINST LIFE OF JAMES EARL RAY. 

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau is an anonymous 
letter dated June 10, 68 which is set forth in full 
below. The envelope in which the letter was received 
is also enclosed. 

The Latent Fingerprint Section is re~uested to 
determine if any fingerprints of value are on either the 
letter or the envelope. It is requested that results of 
this examination be furnished to the Memphis Office. 

The letter is as follows: 

"Federal Bureau of Investigation 

"Gentlemen: 

"June 10, 68 

"I believe it to be of interest to you to know 
of a plan afoot to take Ray.'from the authorities upon his 
arrival in the u.s. The people involved have expressed them­
selves as being undaunted if he is surrounded by 100 Federal 

/.)Bureau (Encls~2) l:lf.-110 11£C· \Sf/, /-~~ / ..-1:..;&, CJ' {1- Latent Fingerprint Section) ~"' """/ ,-' fo? 
1- Memphis ( 44-1987 , j)_. -
1- New York 11::,- JUN . 1968 

·A 
Cj-1/.' ·~,.,l 

'.f )f ........... J' .,_, .. 

- Approy~dt·""'-~-'f7"f--l:A~----l,-.,f--::__--J t ,:;'· , , . 
-

\,· -----
! v Charge 
\..- ~ 'I 
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lfY 44-1609 

•xarshals or PBI persoael. '!'hey anticipate a large protective 
force but will not be stopped and expect to lose several 
in the attempt but the•e will be martyrs. They have 
anticipated his surprise retum and have placed watcJlers 
at every conceivable airport including Air Force landing 
areas. 

uBecauae ot possible reprisals I must abstain 
troa signing this note to you. I am deeply eoncemed 
and hepe that no one is hurt.• 

-2-
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6/13/68 
PLAIN TEXT 

AIRTEL 

J>IUC'rOR· J'.BI (44-38861) 
{AT'J.'1 UTENT i'llfGIRPllDT SECTION) 

FROM: 

SUBJ'ECTt 

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609) 

MURJCIB 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
(001 MIXPHIS) 

RE THREAT AOADfST LIPE OP JAMES EARL RAY. 

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau is an anonymous 
letter dated June 10, 68 which is set forth 1n full 
below. The envelope in which the letter was received 
is alao enclosed, 

The Latent Fingerprint Section ia requested to 
determine it any fingerprints of value are on either the 
letter or the envelope. It is requested that results of 
this examination be furnished to the Memphis Ott1ce. 

The letter is as follows: 

"Federal Bureau of Investigation "June 10, 68 

"Gentlemen: t-:.81 
"I believe it to besi,1,&m.tlft to you to know 

of a plan afoot to take Ray from the authorities upon his 
arrival 1n the U.S. The pew,o111!~l~ve expressed them­
selves as being undaunted 1:t'""he"is surrounded by 100 JPederal 

@Bureau (lncls.2) 
· (l• Latent Fingerprint Section) 

1- Memphla ( 44-1987) 
1- New York 

JJ'S&jrf 
(7) 



,I• 

.JuN 18 12 36 PM '~P 
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"Marshals or l'BI person.el. They anticipate a large protective 
force but will not be stopped and expect to lose several 
1n the attempt but thel"e will be martyrs. They have 
anticipated hia aurprise retum and have placed wa'1dlers 
at every conceivable airport including Air Poree landing 
areas. 

"Becauae of possible reprisals I must abstain 
from aigriing this note to you. I am deeply concerned 
and hope that no one is hurt." 



/✓ RE SI T!L TO BUREAU JUII! Eillll't!!W ~AST, BISTOII AIRTEL 

TO BUREAU JtJIE. THIRTE!I LAST, AID ST. L.ODlS AIITEL TO SI 

JUI! TKIRTEEI LAST. 

BOSTOI ADVISES COITACT WITH SA.•l'AGE AIRS, IIC., DISCLOSED 

TMERE lS 190 WAY T8 TRACE VEAPOI SIPIILAR TO OIE RECOVERED 

AFTER BANI OF ALTON ROSBERY. 

ST. LOUIS ADVISED JOHii EUGUE GAVIOI MAS REPEATEDLY 

DEIIED AIY CONTACT WITH JAMES EARL RAY SUBSEQUENT TO HIS 

!SCAPE FROM PISP, BUT ST. LOIJIS COIT!PIPLATES Rlllt!RVIEW OF 

C!AWROI IN VIEW RAY•s APPREHEISIOI. 

SI ORE SIX. ONE FOUR DASH C ADVISED TODAY HE DEVELOPED 

INFORMATION RICHARD CONVIll8TOI, SUSPECT IN BAIK OF ALTON 

ROBBERY, HARBORED UIXIOWN INDIVIDUAL AT HIS
1

R!SlDEICE ON 

FOURTH STREET, ALTON, FOR APPIOXll'IATELY SEVER DAYS JUl.,f,\. 
♦ "" ' 

,, (\\ 

Mr. Tolsonu_ -
Mr. OeLoaeh-
Mr. Mohr-
Mr. Bishop--
Mr. Casper- , 
Mr. Callahan­
Mr. Conrad_ 
Mr. Felt __ _ Mr. Gale ____ _ 

Mr. Rosen 
Mr. Sulliv 
Mr. Tavel­
Mr. Trotter-
Tele. Room-
Miss Holmes- : 
Miu Gandy- ' 

~ 1. ,., " 

mns1:n:■,, ur~R1tL~,~f,f» To~ ro iMI cL,or~m, ti, :')_(o 
[ND PAGE .,,w1 ~~ ~· Niec-J9~ lf'l-- 3 ct'I,~ -1-~ 

:.:~ "'' ,. ·.·~-----
' i :. , . 1!.'11!!.f¼!O 106. '2$ JUN 21 ,968 . 

, ,;, (_,{, J~l~fCti,•. - )-
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PAGE TWO 

AND DISPOSE OF UNIDENTIFEID WEAPON. INFORMANT INSTRUCTED 

TO FOLLOW UP INFORMATION VIGOROUSLY AND REPORT RESULTS 

PROMPTLY. 

END 

JTM 

COPIES MAILED CHICAGO, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS. 

FBI WASH DC 

p 
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Tolson __ 
Deloach_ 
Mohr __ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 

Callahan_ 
Conrad __ 

l/lt/11 

CABLBGR.A.M URGENT 

TO LBGAT l,OIIDON 

FROM DIDCTOR. FBI (44 ..... 11) 
.o· .· •.••- .. ·-----....... 

1• M UltlDl,..) 
''----·-·---··-····· .,.-· .. -

u ua TSL CALL llX JO.IIBTUM. 

OBOOOB I. BONBBBA.U, LATSMT PBINT 

i:XAMIKBR TBUCASZ, ARRIVING LOMDON BlGBT ZERO FlVW AM 

ON SIX TWENTf!'OOR VIA TWA YLIOIIT NllUBIUt R'Yffl ZERO 

1·00R. 

ReG- 19 ----
_ f -- 10 JUN 211968 

lY. Fo.relp IJalND Ulllt trr .. tDt•n•• ••••• I I I ) --
r -Mr. aoaea 
' - Mr. Richard E. Loag .Room 2218 JB 

VIA TELETYPE 
{; •'I 'J ,;) ( ,r ~ 
JUN l t} 1968. 

Felt=~--==- ··1·· 
~:!~~:an _ _ 1>;1-,lh 1958 /.f 
~~;tt o JUN iu , 

NCJPHERED 

ff; 

A1 TeleQoP_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GU, GEN. REG. MO. 27 

5010-106 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
l\ J .. A ./ 

Mr. D~ch 

A. Ro,&/,/ 
/~"-

DATE: June 20, 1968 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - Mr. Malley 

~~o~;ad 
Gale 
R 

Sui --
Tavel __ _ 
Trotter __ 

Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ _ 

SUBJECT: l_·MURKIN 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
1 - Mr. Long 

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 
King, Jr. 

There is attached a letterhead memorandum dated 
June 13, 1968, for the Attorney General, the Deputy Attorney 
General, Assistant Attorney General Pollak of the Civil 
Rights Division and Assistant Attorney General Vinson of the 
Criminal Division, setting forth results of the investigation 
conducted in Portugal concerning James Earl Ray. 

The investigation was conducted by the Portuguese ~ 
International and State Security Police and was made available 
to our Legal Attache, Paris. The memorandum shows that 
Ray arrived in Lisbon, Portugal, on May 8, 1968, and departed 
Li~on ell route to London on May 17, 1968; that he was 
is~~d a~new passport by the canadian Embassy in Lisbon 

:· :!3i~ t~i original passport allegedly misspelled the last 
·;name he .. ,was using as Sneya rather than Sneyd; that he dis-
· el~d a~anadian birth certificate in the name of Ramon George 
.Sneifl; . ~t he frequented bars or night clubs where he could 
p-ic.-up g:lrls and was in the habit of staying out '.Jate at 
nig)ft an~leeping late during the day; and that inquiry 
had~en made at the Rhodesian Mission in Lisbon but that 
employees there failed to recognize the subject's photograph, 
and there was no record of any inquiry having been made by 
him. Investigation previously revealed that Ray had exhibited 
interest in going to Rhodesia. During the inquiries in 
Portugal, particular attention was given to attempting to 
determine if subject was alone or was accompaniej, by other 
individuals. It was ascertained he was a.lo. ne in .. aJl i9!jta~_.ces 
except tho~f described a_bove. ~ \~v U - . ,;.,...L,;;; ::f.ta. ;,( a!, 
ACTION: ~\\\! ~ 1 

,_, 

a· r K~1 · ll 'lftUtCI :15 JUN 21 1968 
Tht·~t~ched letterhead memorandum should be forwarded 

to the Attorney General, the Deputy Attorney Gene1al, heeistaat 
Attorney,a,9r19 ~--'.and Assis1nt Attorney General Vinson. 

Enclosure.. ««4.,,i,:rsr-'•~~-6 • .. V. ~. "',,_ .-€1'~1 · U1 :9-111. 
FJH:jlh, ' ' . ti.II 1· 1·'' 'i I 1 

( 6) C\ \~ ii ' ' ~, ·•.-0~ f:, i . 1f v l :U}." , 
'f- v ~C1J rJfl 

79JUN 251968 \~.. 1✓-~ 
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In Rt'ply, Pl«JH Refer ,o 

File No. 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 

June 13 1 1968 

JAMES EARL RAY 

The following investigation was conducted at Lisbon, 
Portugal, on June 8-12, 1968: 

Sr. JOSE MANUEL DA CUNHA PASSO, Inspector of the 
Policia Internacional e de Defesa do Estado (PIDE - Portuguese 
International and State Security Police), Lisbon, on June 8, 
1968, furnished the following documents: 

1. Entry card executed by RAMON GEORGE SNE\'A 
when he arrived at Lisbon Airport at l:lf 
AH, May 8, 1968, via British European 
Airways Flight 07lf.. The entry card showed 
that he was born on I ) in 
Toronto, Canada; employed .oy an "aui:o agency", 
a resident of S62 Dundas Street, Toronto; 
carrying Canadian Passport #DJ-90932lf., issued 
in Ottawa, Canada, on April 24, 1968. 

2. Exit card executed by RAMOH GEORGE SNEYD 
when he departed from Lisbon en route to 
London, England, on May 17, 1968, at 11:00 
AM, on Portu~uese Airlines Flight ~50. This 
exit card indicated he was in r~ssession of 
Canadian Passport #YT-602294, issued by the 
Canadian Embassy in Lisbon on May 16, 1968. 

The ex5.t card indicated that SNEYD had been 
questioned by the passport inspector as to 
the fact that his Canadian passport issued 
in Lisbon on May 16, l9fi8, did not reflect 
his entry into Portugal. He then proc.uced 
his orieinal Canadian passport issued April 
2~, 1968, in Ottawa, which reflected his 

·entry into Portugal on May 8, 1968. This 
was noted by the passport.inspector on the 
exit cal'd. 11.,./ ' _l/ ; ... - _ / 4 1 ./• v 

'" , __ ·-- ·-·; ,, .,. •• -✓✓. ~~ ~ '° J-,o 
. \ 

Thi!! rl!lcument conl;nins neither \ 
rc,,,:',u•!:·ncati:,n~ 1~,::· c :,r.d'.1•-ion~ of 
tf,". !;•p.;, It i~ t:.,, rr,. p:.•··._,r of \ 
the FU! and lg !:-:c:H"\i t·:1 ::-nn· agency. 
it atJ(! ii,c; cor.t:n~~ nl'f.! Ti ·,t to he 

· dii>tr;but.:rl vut::iitlc )'ullr agency • . . 
ENCLOSURE 

.. 



JAMES EARL FAY 

3. Reeisti~ation card for RJ'J10N GEORGE SNEYA 
at the Hotel ,Portugal, Lisbon. dated May 
a, 1968. 

Sr. PASSO advised that a careful check of entry and 
exit records between Her~• 8 and 17, 1968 ~ failed to disclose 
that the ~ul:.ject~ under the name of SUEYD, had departed or 
re-entered Po1~t1.1gal between thoee dates. Li}:ewise, a careful 
check of recor<ls since May 17, 1SS3, failed to raflect that 
he returned to Portugal at any time followin~ his departure. 

AHTONIO ROCHA FAHA, Passport Inspector at Li3bon 
AirDort, Lisbon, wt1B interviewed on Jene 8, 1968, at the 
Lis:bon Airpc,rt and advised that he recalled the incident 
uhcm the. subject departe.d Lisbon on May 17, 1S6E, since it 
wzs necessary fox, him to questicn the subject regarding his 
new pass11or.t and the fact that it rlid not reflect his entry 
into Poz•tu_;al. He recalls that SNF.Y.D then pl"'Oduced his 
original passport issued April 2~, 1968~ at Ottawa and 
€:;-q:,lained that a new passport had b3en issued by the Canadian 
'E;.,ba~sy in Lisbon o:r1 }f.ay 16. 1968, since the orir;in!.l pasGport 
containe<l a misspelling of his name as SlJEYA rather than 
SNEYD. 

Hr. ROCHA FAMA stated that he was satisfied with 
the subject's explanation and noted that his orieinal passport 
h.::.d been properly cnncelled hy the Canadian Embqssy, but he 
h~d been advised to retain it since it reflected his antry 
into Pcrtur;al. Mr. :ROCHA FJ\MA recognized a photograph of the 

· subject f1--om his cl:'.i.ginnl passport application at Ottawa. 

?·~. AUBREY t~. MORAUTZ , Second Secretary and Consul 
of the Ca.nadian Embassy, Lisbon, t·1as contacted and interviewed. 
He furnished the .1pplicaticn executed by SHJ;:YD on Y.ay 16, 
19GS, for a replacement pasGport. He stated that SNEYD had 
come to the Erabassy explainin~ that his original passport 
issued April 2~, 1968, at Ottawa~ Canada, had a misspelling 
of his name as SrJEYA rather th.3n SNEYD and that this had 
caused confusion. Re reaueotcd-advico as.to how this could 
be x-·ectified. MI'. r10RAttfz decided to issue a replacement 
passport gratis in the n~e of srmYD. 

Hr. MORANTZ stated that the subject produced a copy 
· of an original birth certificate showing his birth anl I 

" i' 



JAMES EARL RAY 

at Toronto, Canada •. The original pnssport applica­
tion executed by SNEYD reflected his date and place of birth 

' as I ~ at Toronto, C.:mada, and gave l)is residence 
as 962 Dundas Streat, Torontc. Canada. It ihdicated that a 
rcplace.::.cnt passport, ffYT-602294, was bein,: issued in Lisbon 
to replace the original passport, CDJ-90932~, iss~ed in 
Ottawa on April 21¼, 1968, since the original paccport contained 
a typographical error which had caused so~e confusion in the 
past. 'l'here was c1.tta.ched to the passport application cUl 
affidu.vit executed by SNEYD to the effect that there was no 
guarantor in Lisbon who could vouch for his identity, since 
he was there alone on vacation as a tourist. lie did not give 
any local residence. 

Mr. HORAUTZ advised that he did not engage in a 
len~thy conversntion with the subject but interviewed him 
briefly and authorized the issuance of a new passport since 
he was convinced by tha pt'esentation of the uirth certificate 
as to the subject's identity as a Canadian citizen. He stated 
that the passport application had been handled by Urs. MA.."1'UEllJ\ 
TEIXEIRA LOPES, a Consular Assistant in his office. l,,1 

Mrs. HANUELA TEIXEIRA LOPES, who was vacationing at 
a distant location in Portugal, was interviewed by telephone 
frcn Lisbon on June 8, 1968. She stated that when she 
assisted SHEYD in executing his passport application, he said 
he ,,as st.3.ying in Lisbon only one or two days ano debated ·] 
whether to bother to change his passport because he "did not 
want to spend all of his tir.ic waiting around the E~bassy." 
A new passport was issued the <lay after he first cam~ in. It 
is noted that the passport photograph does not identify the 
photographer. Hrs. LOPES stated she may have referred RAY to 
Foto Lusitania to have the photographs taken, but she could 
not definitely recall whether or not she had done so. 1 

Mrs. LOPES advised that subject displayed a . 
Canadian birth certificate in the na.me of RAHOll GEORGE SNEYD. 
He needed a great deal of help in filling out the application,J 
lea<line Mrs. LOPES to believe be·did not have a good education. 
She also advised. that he had a rathel' unu·sual accent for a 
Canadian. She cancelled the passport is,;ued at Ottawa by 
st~~ping it cancelled on each· page and clipping.one inch from 
each of·the inside pages. 

,. 
• 
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JAHES }:ARL RAY 

Sr. PASSO advised that Foto I.,usitania, Pare J1ayer, 
Lisl>on, had been contacted on ,June 11, 1968. They recognized 
the photor;raph of the t'ubject and recalled that he ha.d been 
r·ef~l":i:>ed there by the C~.,Jtadian Embass~r on Hay 16, lS68, for 
-pas~,ort photog1"'a.phs. The:1 too'!c his photoi-:rapb and he 
purch,:i.sed Geveral copie~ (siA is the usual nu.--nber). They 
considered this a nol"".:-Lc1.l routine transa.ction and nothing out 
of the ordinary was noted. 

Hr. GEN'l'IL LUIS SOARES, Hotel Portu5;nl, ~ Rua 
,Joao <lafi Rcgras, Llsbon, advi5ed on June 9, 1968, that the 
subject re;:~istered under the nm:ie of RA!10rl GEORGE SHEYA en 
H.c1y ~, 1968, end <lepartecl en Hay 17, 1958. This is a mn,;.11, 
ir&in<nensive hotel. The registratir,n book ::!laintained by the 
hotel r-cfle:cts the d~tes cf his arrival and deriaY'ture and 
indicatas hiz occur,,ancy of t11e room during that entir-e period. 
The 1~egistration beck reflects (probably talt:cn from l1is pass­
port) that his nationality is Canadian and he is 36 years of 
age. 

Hr. SOARES advised that it was his in-.p1~ession that 
the suhicct resided there as a tourist. He was not r,.articu­
larly friendly with arw other clients of the hotel •• He 
sle.pt late durins the day and stayed out late at night. 
m.~. SOARES advised that it was his impression that th.e subject 
w.-J.s nrcnding his tL-ne in bars er nightclubs whare he could 
pick Ui) ?,irl~, ~ince on at least two occasions he"atte:rnpted 
to bring girls into hia roo?:1 and wh~n the }10tel refused to 
permit him to do so, he departed with the ~irls and stayed 
out for the entire nig,ht. Mr. SOARES stated that he did not 
know the identity of the girls whora SUEYD brought to the hotol. 

Mr. SOARES advised tha.t at the time of his departure 
on Hay 17, 1968, he paid cash fo1-- the last three days, h;:iving 
previously been bi.lled for l-ds fi:r•st week of occupancy. Ile 
recognized the subject's p~issport photograph taken at the 
ti~ie of the issuance of hi~ originul passport in Canada and 
state<l that subject did not wear the glasccs constantly 
during his stay at the hotel. · 

Sr. PASSO advisP.d that on the niiht of June g, 1968, I 
InsjJectoi" A!·rl'Oi,"IO TEUXIRA DA SILVA of the PIDE visited 
nurr,erouc nishtclubs and bars of the tYt)e which the subject 
may have frequsnted 1 in an effort to obtain further specific 
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